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Aminetpart

1.1 Files uploaded the month Apr 02, empty line = new day

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

mgstags.lha
sfftagspl.lha

EZPagerMI. lha
ProNET-C.lha
NewsCoasterMI.lha
AWebMTI. lha
GiambyMI.lha
IBrowseMI. lha
MicroDotMI. lha
NewsRogMI. lha
TaskiSMSMI. lha
VoyagerMI.lha
toroids.lha

Lamerz
amiblitz2.26.1lha

German
BlitzLstMar02.lha
GIBing.lha

library (v
AIOV58.lha

2002)
AmigaFuture36.lha
F1GP_2002.1lha
TotalChaosAGA. lha

combat
eyangband. lha
Create_a_0Q.1lha
onda.lha
PhotoMI.lha
PegaThlon. lha

any oth
PicShow.lha
TestGear—Notes. lha

comm/mail
comm/mail

comm/misc
comm/net
comm/news
comm/www
comm/www
comm/www
comm/www
comm/www
comm/www
comm/www
demo/aga

dev/basic

dev/basic
disk/cdrom

docs/mags

docs/mags
game/data
game/misc

game/role
game/wb
gfx/edit
gfx/edit
gfx/show

gfx/show
hard/hack

Size Age Description

10K
19K
14K
82K
12K
33K
25K
21K
12K
14K

588K

101K
11K

752K

514K
9K
30M

856K
46K
162K
46K
62K

60K
740K

4 Metal Gear Solid - YAM taglines collection
SF and Fantasy books - YAM taglines PL

4
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GlowIcons Toolbar for EZPagerNG

Gui for easy use of ProNET. Version 1.0
GlowIcons Toolbar for NewsCoaster

A GlowIcons Collection for AWeb

GlowIcons
GlowIcons
GlowIcons
GlowIcons
GlowIcons
GlowIcons

Toolbar
Toolbar
Toolbar
Toolbar
Toolbar
Toolbar

for GiambyNetGrabber

for IBrowse
for MicroDOT 2
for NewsRog
for TaskiSMS
for Voyager

AGA demo created in DemoMania by Horizontal <

New Blitzbasic2 Version with FPU etc

Blitz mailing list archives for March 2002
Show informations about CDDA using CDDB. <>

Amiga Information Online,

Great german paper mag preview
2002 F1 season data for F1GP-Ed

EyAngband 0.4.3 - Roguelike solo RPG
Create and play your own ’'Q
Make AnimGif with GFX effetcs x web page
GlowIcons Toolbar for Photogenics

Mpeg Video player suitable for Amithlon or

Datatype picture viewer for directory tools
Test equipment projects,

Issue 58

(28 April)
640x512x256 colors @24fps Magic & Monsters

games!

general notes.
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TestGearl.lha
Full GPL r
akiko.lzh
mame_NCK. lha
NuLib22.1lha
archives.
Amoralplayl.7.1lha
EP_Polski.lha
EP_Soundcontr.lha
replayer
EP_SpecialFX.lha
FromHell.lha
ClassMI. lha
DataMI. lha
PlayMI.lha
VideoMI. lha
WB2000MI.lha
WorkOnMI. lha
Albatross. jpg
Hell.lha
Satire0l-Apr01.
AmigalImpac
Satire02-May0l.
AmigaImpac
Satire03-May01l.
AmigalImpac
Satire04-MayO1l.
AmigaImpac
Satire05-Jun01
AmigalImpac
Satire06-0ctO01.
AmigalImpac
Satire07-Nov01l.
AmigaImpac
Satire08-Nov01l.
AmigalImpac
Satire09-Mar02.
AmigalImpac
CharMap.lha
includi
EvenMI. lha
ral3p8.lha
functions to
ral3p8all.lha
functions to
g2000_html_d.1lha
G2000_HTML_E. lha
g2000_html_e.lha

gjele]
jpg
gjele]
jpg
. Jpg
gjele]
jprg
ipg

jpg

Y LAcunaWB. lha
UcodeGlyphs3.1lha
UcodeGlyphs4.1lha

lha
lha

UcodeGlyphs5.
UcodeGlyphs6.

hard/hack
misc/emu
misc/emu
misc/emu
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
mus/play
pix/back
pix/gicon
pix/gicon
pix/gicon
pix/gicon
pix/gicon
pix/gicon
pix/imagi
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc

text/font

text/show
util/rexx

util/rexx
util/wb
util/wb
util/wb
pix/back
text/show

text/show

text/show
text/show

332K
1.7M
1.2M
191K
151K
25K
15K
TK
607K
33K
105K
38K
11K
61K
26K
10K
607K
31K
45K
41K
37K
33K
37K
36K
20K
49K
75K

36K
61K

519K

307K

305K

305K

279K

706K

906K

963K
944K

I

B DD D D D DD DD

Simple test equipment projects, Disk 1. <«
The CD32/CDTV emulator for Win95 and up
Little version of Mame Based on 0.36.8
Extract files from Apple // ShrinkIt <«
Plays SIDSONGS, OctamedSS, mods etc!
Catalog files for Eagleplayer V2.01
EaglePlayer ’Soundcontrol’ external <>

EaglePlayer ’Special FX’ external replayer
3 Pictures of an Amiga surrounded by flames
A GlowIconsSet for ClassAction

GlowIcons Toolbar for DataM II

A GlowIconsSet for PlayGUI

GlowIcons Toolbar for MUIVideo

GlowIcons Toolbar for Workbench 2000

A GlowIconsSet for WorkOn

Imagining a bridge

3 Pictures of an Amiga surrounded by flames
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <=
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <=
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <>
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <=
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <>
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <
"La satire du Jet d’Ail’ in pictures on <=

Display the whole charset of a given font, <

A GlowIconsSet for Evenmore
RexxArpLib.library - open up some 0S <+

RexxArpLib.library - open up some 0S5 <>

Gurus2000 shows infos about Gurus (German)
Gurus2000 shows infos about Gurus (English)
Gurus2000 shows infos about Gurus (English)
WB Background (800x600)

Glyphs for use by Ucode - Set 3

Glyphs for use by Ucode - Set 4

Glyphs for use by Ucode - Set 5

Glyphs for use by Ucode - Set 6
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UcodeGlyphs7.1lha
UcodeGlyphs8.1lha
UcodeGlyphs9.1lha

amigalj.lha
nc_update_beta.lha
newscoaster_Db.lha
muibwmiamipane.lha
NewsSpeech-0.5.1ha
read it!
wpz—frozen48.lha
[2002]
wpz—frozen49.lha
002]
MDS-LLOlfix.lha
at MS2k
snma_2_11.1lha
MCC_BWin.lha
MCC_SpeedBar. lha
CollStars.lha
spheres (Op
cfd.lha
diskimage.lha
muFS4513p. lha
FastFileSystem
SFSconfig.lha
GPL)
SFSobject.lha
(1.5, GPL)
twarden.lha
minerunnerl8.lha
Labyrinth.lha
WormWars.lha
PBTrainer.lha
poweroidsl3.lha
stardefenderll.lha
zerberkl4d.lha
Chips.1lha
colourlines.lha
Seachess.lha
GetMpegInfo.lha
al200kbpcb. lha
solution
mamediff.lha
cfaves2.lha
Bible_Search.lha
rno-r074.mpg
si-1sfrg.lzh
si-tranc.lzh
GetAudioInfo.lha
Lame68k.lha
mp32html.lha
Alecos-WB-10. jpg
Alecos
Alecos-WB-11. jpg
Alecos
jzwb.lha

text/show
text/show
text/show

comm/misc
comm/news
comm/news
comm/tcp
comm/www

demo/aga
demo/aga
demo/sound

dev/asm
dev/mui
dev/mui
dev/src

disk/misc
disk/misc
disk/misc

disk/misc
disk/misc

game/board
game/ jump
game/misc
game/misc
game/patch
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/think
game/think
game/think
gfx/misc
hard/hack

misc/emu
misc/kids
misc/misc
mods/mpg
mods/xm
mods/xm
mus/misc
mus/misc
mus/misc
pix/wb

pix/wb

pix/wb

922K
954K
915K

27K
164K
412K
145K
416K

854K

624K

318K

132K

34K
116K
181K

80K
67K
26K

64K

72K

281K
366K
12K
689K
1K
333K
286K
110K
43K
107K
19K
23K
96K

26K
336K
1.9M
8.3M
176K
244K

19K
336K

76K
215K

183K

273K
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Glyphs for use by Ucode - Set 7
Glyphs for use by Ucode - Set 8
Glyphs for use by Ucode - Set 9

Amiga LiveJournal Client (0.1 Alpha) (MUI)
NewsCoaster Full Version (v1.51) (MUI)
NewsCoaster Full Version (v1.51) (MUI)

MUI MiamiDx BWin Control Panel

NewsSpeech v0.5 - Just grab the News and <

Frozen#48 - Mekka&Symposium Party Edition <

Frozen#49 - The Gathering Party Edition [2 <

Moods Presents New Chippack ’'Legloland #1’ <
680x0/6888x Amiga macro assembler

MUI public borderless window class

Highly configurable toolbar class

3d collision detection using bounding <>

Use CompactFlash cards in your PCMCIA slot
Mount any disk image file as a DOS device
MultiUser patch for 0S3.5/0S3.9 <

Sets parameters for SFS partitions (1.4, <+

Sets SFS object attributes with source <«
Oh No! Traffic Warden (board game)

Arcade like Loderunner, 1-4 Players

Find your way through the Labyrinth.

Worm Wars 7.0: Advanced snake game

Payback Trainer with cool features!

Arcade game like Asteroids, 1-4 Players
Arcade classic, runs in multitasking
Arcade game like Berzerk, 1-4 Players
Build computer from Chips.

Logical ball game

Tic-Tac—-Toe; Source included. V1.2

Shows a lot of Mpeg Informations

A Logical choice in A1200 tower keyboard <

Util to identify Mame Rom V1.09
Children’s Favourites 2

Bible_Search vl1.0a

Rno-records release #74 by Krii (tekno)
Happy Rave

D.I.A.C.’s last track - Dreamdance Trance
Shows audio infos without datatypes

Lame 3.91, mp3 encoder

V3.0 - HTML listings of your MP3 files!
Workbench Screenshot 1024x768 16 Bit by <+
Workbench Screenshot 1024x768 16 Bit by <+

The Ultimate Mind Extension
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htmldoc.lha
OnelLine.lha
xlhtml.lha
.5
ttrender.lha
MetaToolPrefs.lha
Pearls IT
ReportPlus.lha
Pixload-1.70.1lha
application
ral3p7a.lha
functions to
ral3p7a_all.lha
functions to
Date2Weekday.lha
Safe.lha
DateView. lha

AmiComSysMI. lha

newscoastersrc.lha
musicnotes.lha
Rapidoc.lha
BetaScanDev. lha
WildMachine.mpg
Space Brai
AmySequencer. lha
mp32html_deu.lha
AncientOwl. jpg
3PMguiMI. lha
AmigaBoingV.lha
AmigaWizard. jpg
AmiMDCMI. lha
TotalChaosSl. jpg
mode.
TotalChaosS2. jpg
mode.
xlhtml-mos.lha
.5 —Morp
AminetIdxMI.lha

protapp.lha

rno-r073.mpg
progressive)

UcodeGlyphs2.1lha

GorzkaDusza03.1lha
POLISH ONLY

Anim2gif.lha
a gif

cfavesl.lha
cfaves3.lha
AmiSDMI. lha

text/misc
text/misc
util/conv

util/libs
util/misc

util/misc
util/rexx

util/rexx
util/rexx
util/time
util/virus
util/wb

comm/net

comm/news
dev/basic
dev/lang
hard/drivr
mods/mpg

mus/edit
mus/misc
pix/back
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
util/conv
util/misc

hard/hack

mods/mpg

text/show

docs/mags

gfx/conv

misc/kids
misc/kids
pix/gicon

2.1M
167K
83K

467K
118K

539K
523K

60K

398K

18K
19K
102K

28K

170K

1K
509K
186K
3.1M

150K
3K
178K
5K
247K
104K
16K
187K
305K
101K
12K

18K

95K

487K

152K

358K
295K
14K

(G2 BN BNC BN INE)]

[S2BNC BNCBNC, RNC BN G BN BN E) |

(&)

Convert HTML to PDF,PostScript...v1.8.19
Fixes Text Faults with GUI

Convert Excel/PowerPoint files to HTML, v0 ¢
TrueType text rendering engine (v 2.0)
Edits MetaTool config files. Good for M. <&
Report+ 5.4:
Pixload 1.70

Multipurpose
(an ’Amidock

utility

style’ Rxmui <

RexxArpLib.library - open up some 0OS <>

RexxArpLib.library - open up some 0OS <
Show weekday of a date (incl.Source)
Chaff file/virus memory killer v17.9

A Desktop—-Calendar
GlowIcons Toolbar for AmiComSys

NewsCoaster Source Code (v1.51 - 17.4.2002)
Calculate freq of notes in 10 octaves
New document description language
BetaScan Device Development

Revealing 5 mix of an old 8 bit mod by ' ¢
MIDI sequencer for the AMIGA

German locale for MP3-2-HTML 3.0.

Workbench backgorund (1280x1024)

A Skin for 3MGgui based on AppMI

Amiga Logo 1600x1200 (ILBM24) for printing.
Magic in my hand

A GlowIconsSet for AmiMDS800
TotalChaosAGA Screenshot of Dungeon Wars <

TotalChaosAGA Screenshot of Exploration <=
Convert Excel/PowerPoint files to HTML, vO0 <«
GlowIcons Toolbar for AminetIdx

Protection for Amiga parallel port

Rno-records release #73 by Jipsu( ¢

Glyphs for use by Ucode - Set 2

G.F.A. group’s diskmag (AmigaGuide) <<< <>

Converts and rescales an amiga animation to ¢

Children’s Favourites 1
Children’s Favourites 3

Images for AmiShutdown (German only)
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muiMI.lha pix/gicon 13K 6 Images for MUI
strICQMI. lha pix/gicon 11K 6 GlowIcons for strICQ (ReAction GUI)
FLeagues. lha biz/dbase 117K 6 Football Database For 50 Leagues (v3.1)
hwmrarfs.lha biz/dbase 193K 6 Home Wine Making Recipe & Record File <=
System
TGest2DEMO. lha biz/demo 460K 6 V2.0 TurboGest (PACHETTO GESTIONALE ITALIAN <
ONLY!)
CutNPasteMI.lha biz/dopus 11K 6 GlowIcons Images for CutNPaste
PJDOpusScripts.lha biz/dopus 8K 6 Some DOpus 4.xx Rexx scripts by Peeday
aim-notify.lha comm/irc 49K 6 ARexx scripts V3.0 for AmigAIM to inform <=
you in IR
amigafun-info.lha comm/irc 115K 6 German IRC AmigaFun Info Guide V2.0 to chat <
in our
Text.lha comm/irc 16K 6 (3.1) Text effects plugin for AmIRC 3+
Typo.lha comm/irc 14K 6 (2.0) Typo fixer plugin for AmIRC 3+
Charon_Fre.lha comm/net 25K 6 French localization for Charon v1.98
Charon_Slo.lha comm/net 25K 6 Slovenian localization for Charon v1.98
AmiDiction.lha comm/tcp 26K 6 Online Dictionary
AmiDynDNS. lha comm/tcp 57K 6 DynDNS.org client v1.0 BETA
BabelDoc.lha comm/tcp 34K 6 Translate docs or strings from one language <
to ano
BenderIRC. lha comm/tcp 115K 6 BenderIRC
facts.lha comm/tcp 135K 6 V4.9 NTP clock synchroniser AutoDST/GUI
gelbesPanel. lha comm/tcp 25K 6 Another MiamiDx Control Panel
gadsl.lha comm/tcp 23K 6 QADSL, login utility for Telia AB ADSL and <
COMHEM
rc-ftpd.lha comm/tcp 95K 6 The best ftp server for Amiga (main)
rc-ftpd_cpu.lha comm/tcp 121K 6 The best ftp server for Amiga (680x0)
Rc-Ftpd_GR.1lha comm/tcp 23K 6 Greek locale + guide for Rc-Ftpd 2.41
rc—-ftpd_loc.lha comm/tcp 78K 6 The best ftp server for Amiga (language)
YGM. lha comm/tcp 167K 6 Checks POP3 mailboxes for new mail
ApacheMI.lha comm/www 86K 6 GlowIcons for Apache Servers
Apathy-DolleDo.lha demo/euro 392K 6 'D 1le D ck’/ - A demo by Apathy
EPH-Coma.lha demo/euro 4K 6 ’'Coma’ - A 4KB Intro By Ephidrena
JennalovesEPH.lha demo/euro 145K 6 ’JennalovesEHP’ - A Demo By Ephidrena
KNG-BackToPlan.lha demo/euro 59K 6 ’"Back To Planet Earth’ - A 64KB Intro by <+
Kangooroo
LNS-TheCastle.lha demo/euro 64K 6 'The Castle’ - A 64KB Intro by Loonies
msresults.txt demo/euro 26K 6 Results From Mekka”Symposium 2002
Potion-PlanetP.lha demo/euro 125K 6 ’'Planet Potion’ - A 64KB Intro by Potion
PsychoticRobot.lha demo/euro 2K 6 ’'PsychoticRobot’ - A 4KB Intro By Squirrelz
Scarab—-Nano.lha demo/euro 6K 6 ’'Nano’ - A 4KB intro by Scarab
SPB-Spasmania.lha demo/euro 4K 6 ’Spasmania’ - A 4KB Intro By Spaceballs
SPB-Understand.lha demo/euro 62K 6 ’'Understand’” - A 64KB Intro By Spaceballs
SPT-Bubble2.lha demo/euro 64K 6 ’Bubble 2’ - An intro by Specter
DKG-ST17.1lha demo/mag 2.0M 6 Showtime #17 by Darkage!
nlw_source.lha dev/amos 226K 6 NL_Winner AMOS source code
MBPrefs.lha dev/basic 18K 6 Xternal Prefs for MaxonBasic3 (HBC.opts)
codeblue—amiga.lha dev/gg 31K 6 CodeBlue scans Apache access logs for Worm <
Virus i
ming-0.2.1lha dev/gg 1.3M 6 MING v0.2 - the SWF (Flash) producer tool!
ncc-0.5.1ha dev/gg 182K 6 NCC - C source program analysis tool for <=
GCC
Feelin.lha dev/gui 299K 6 2.10 (07-04-02) New, Powerful and <
Standalone OOP G
Bouncing_Cube.lha dev/src 183K 6 Animated bouncing cube (OpenGL)
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CollidingStars.lha
spheres (Op
RocketCarl2.1lha
EjectTool.lha
other m
FryingPan.lha
AllowbadGUI. lha
Zip4mat.lha
with Jju
Bitplane.txt
tshooter.lha
FamAmigaUses.lha
RAakt0402GFX. lha
magazine (Graf
Aakt0402GUIDE. lha
magazine (AMIG
Fireball8.1lha
GorzkaDuszall.lha
POLISH ONLY
GorzkaDusza02.lha
POLISH ONLY
NoCover97.1lha
Soul(Ol.1lha
Amiga scene
Kalisz.lha
Kalisz
AxisAlliesGM. lha
TTT-3D.1lha
Mailman2_Track.lha
TCOT. lha
kill _em.lha
AmiKniffel.lha
TTT.lha
lookat.lha
wbmpview. lha
MMKeyboard. lha
Amiga!
TestCard. lha
Full GPL
easy.lha
onesmptrk.lha
2-Sharks_CD32.mpg
3-Sharks_CD32.mpg
4-Sharks_CD32.mpg
Terminator2mix.lha
Ernie
vdo_neur.lha
TheMPegEncGUI. lha
Pegase, Mpeg
BrightEyes. jpg
Bridge. jpg
Corridor. jpg
Alecos-WB-08. jpg
Alecos
Alecos-WB-09. jpg
Alecos
beautifulamiga. jpg

dev/src

dev/src
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/misc
disk/misc

docs/anno
docs/help
docs/hyper
docs/mags

docs/mags

docs/mags
docs/mags

docs/mags

docs/mags
docs/mags

docs/misc

game/board
game/board
game/data
game/misc
game/shoot
game/wb
game/wb
gfx/3d
gfx/show
hard/hack

hard/hack

mods/blkha
mods/blkha
mods/mpg
mods/mpg
mods/mpg
mods/pro

mods/vdo
mus/misc

pix/back
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/wb
pix/wb

pix/wb

181K

44K
2K

197K
3K
99K

2K
91K
21K
440K

89K

1.2M
194K

183K

43K

513K

480K
216K

8K
704K
161K
158K
111K
547K

6K
340K

232K

24K
11K
5.3M
3.7M
3.2M
182K

339K
91K

162K
133K
133K
210K
188K

62K

o O

o O O O

O O)Y OO OO O O O O)Y OY O

[e)}

o O O O Oy O

3d collision detection using bounding <>

Drive a raytraced car in a window (OpenGL)
V1.6 Eject your CD, DVD, ZIP, MO, Tape and <+

A tiny toy for burning CDs [early version]
GUI for Allowbad from Mikolaj Calusinski
Automatically prep & format your zip disks <«

Bitplane: printed italian Amiga Magazine
Troubleshooter - problem help system *OLDx*
A guide about famous Amiga uses!

AMIGA aktuell - German infotainment <

AMIGA aktuell - German infotainment <

German Entertainment Magazine
G.F.A. group’s diskmag (AmigaGuide) <<< <>

G.F.A. group’s diskmag (AmigaGuide) <<< ¢

German Amiga Disk Mag - April Issue (Nr.97)
Packmag Soul (AmigaGuide) - news about <

Guide ***POLISH ONLY*x*x*x about city of <=

World War II simulation wargame

A raytraced TicTacToe Game (German only)
Extra track for XTR

Blitz Basic maze game.

A 'Kill’em all’ game

A Yet another YahZee for WB (German only)
A simple TicTacToe Game (German only)
VRML2 viewer from the openvrml distro

Cli tool to view wbmp files

V2.11 Use entire Multmedia Keyboard on <

Testcard generator for PAL/NTSC systems. <

Chip PT mod by blakkhar

Techno PT mod by blakkhar

Orig. Soundrack (2) of Sharks!CD32

Orig. Soundrack (3) of Sharks!CD32

Orig. Soundrack (4) of Sharks!CD32
"Terminator 2 - MIX’, techno-style, by <

6 Neurostatic plasma [xm 18ch]
6 GUI 4 Ncode, MusicIn, Lame, BladeEnc, <

o O OO O

Background for Workbench (800X600)

Picture of very strange bridge

Picture of Corridor of...

Workbench Screenshot 1024x768 16 Bit by <+

Workbench Screenshot 1024x768 16 Bit by <+

Beautiful MorphOS/Amiga Backdrop
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BobbensWB3.0. jpg pix/wb 126K 6 Screenshot of Bobbens WB 3.0.

BobbensWB3.5. jpg pix/wb 196K 6 Screenshot of Bobbens WB 3.5...

BobbensWB3.9-1. jpg pix/wb 220K 6 Screenshot of Bobbens WB 3.9-1...

BobbensWB3.9-2. jpg pix/wb 147K 6 Screenshot of Bobbens WB 3.9-2...

BobbensWB3.9-3. jpg pix/wb 169K 6 Screenshot of Bobbens WB 3.9-3...

html-php.lha text/edit 25K 6 Parser: HTML,PHP,JavaScript,HSC,JSP,ASP...

PatchRAM. lha util/boot 19K 6 Patch Os 3.9 BB2 RAM-Handler to show right <
size

ShellUpdate.lha util/boot 100K 6 Update Os 3.9 BB2Z Shell to 45.8

AmCurrency.lha util/conv 198K 6 Currency converter - uses rates from www

lex2txt.lha util/conv 8K 6 Lexicon to ASCII converter

FolderSync.lha util/dir 33K 6 Synchronise two folders automagically!

muitoolkit-2.1.1lha util/libs 42K 6 The MUI Toolkit library (FREE)

muitoolkit—-src.lha util/libs 44K 6 The MUI Toolkit library (FREE)

Asl1ToRT.1lha util/misc 24K 6 Asl/Arp/Reqg/Intuition/RT requester to RT/ <
Asl patch

nlwinner.lha util/misc 349K 6 UK National Lottery Predictor/Database

ssutils.lha util/misc 220K 6 Garden Designer and property database

Sysmonl20.1lha util/moni 158K 6 System monitor and enhancer based on a <
shared libr

WheelMouseSupp.lha util/mouse 22K 6 V1.21 Wheel Mouse Driver

xpkBZP2.1lha util/pack 80K 6 Bzip2 xpk compression library (68k,WarpOS, <
MorphOS)

VirusZ.lha util/virus 56K 6 VirusZz III 0.99 - Antivirus Software

GHelpDeluxeMUI.lha util/wb 121K 6 Provides access to all your AmigaGuides and <
Readme

MemView_DE.lha util/wb 123K 6 A very tiny Memory Viewer (German only)

ScalosPlugin96.lha util/wb 11K 6 Avail Picasso096 plugin for Scalos

VolumeMeter. lha util/wb 25K 6 Transparent graphical hard drive usage <+
meter

Alecos-WB-07. jpg pix/wb 180K 7 Workbench Screenshot 1024x768 16 Bit by <
Alecos

chameleon. lha comm/www 24K 8 YAM Web interface - Access YAM via WWW

NotizieAmiga.lha docs/lists 1.2M 8 Mailing-list NotizieAmiga 03/2002 (Italian)
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